Form PTO 1 (Rev. 6-93				U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hon copy there	orable commissioner of	100705	904	attached drie new declarents p
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies)):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):
JOHAN	P.M.G. LINNARTZ			PHILIPS CORPORATION
Additional	name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?		
Ye	es X N	lo		
3. Nature	e of conveyance:	,	Street Addr	ess: 100 East 42nd Street
X As	ssignment	Merger	City: New Yo	ork State: NY Zip: 10017
s	ecurity Agreement	Change of Terms	,	name(s) & address(es) attached?
01	ther		Yes	X No
Execut	tion Date: <u>FEBRUARY</u>	25. 1998		
	cation number(s) or pa			
1 ''			w application, the	e execution date of the application,
is				
			D. Datant I	
1	tent Application No.(s		B. Patent N	No.(s)
1	tent Application No.(s		B. Patent)	
09/ 5. Name a	• •	Additional r	numbers attached?	No.(s) Yes X No of applications and patents
5. Name a	/014,170 and address of party t	Additional r o whom correspondence be mailed:	oumbers attached?	No.(s) Yes X No
5. Name a concer	/014,170 and address of party t rning document should	Additional r o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (No.(s) Yes X No of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name a concer	and address of party trning document should U.S. Philips Corpor	Additional r o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number involved:	Yes X No of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name a concer Name:	and address of party trning document should U.S. Philips Corpor	Additional r o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (No.(s) Yes X No of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed X Authorized to Deposit Account
5. Name a concer Name: Inter	and address of party trning document should U.S. Philips Corpornal Address:	Additional r o whom correspondence be mailed: ation Plains Road	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (Enclose 8. Deposit Acc	No.(s) Yes X No of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed X Authorized to Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 uplicate copy of this page paying
5. Name a concer Name: Intern Stree	and address of party trning document should U.S. Philips Corpornal Address: t Address: Tarrytown State: N	Additional r o whom correspondence be mailed: ation Plains Road	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (Enclose 8. Deposit Acc	Yes X No of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed X Authorized to Deposit Account Number: 14-1270
5. Name a concer Name: Interr Street	and address of party trning document should U.S. Philips Corpornal Address: t Address: Tarrytown State: M	Additional root whom correspondence be mailed: ation Plains Road Y Zip: 10591	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (Enclose 8. Deposit Acc	No.(s) Yes X No of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed X Authorized to Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 uplicate copy of this page paying
5. Name a concer Name: Interr Stree City:	and address of party trning document should U.S. Philips Corpornal Address: t Address: Tarrytown State: N	Additional root whom correspondence be mailed: ation Plains Road Y Zip: 10591	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (Enclose 8. Deposit Acc (Attach du by deposi	No.(s) Yes X No of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed X Authorized to Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 uplicate copy of this page paying
5. Name a concer Name: Interrestrict Stree* City: DCGATES 00000 40.00 9. States	and address of party trning document should U.S. Philips Corpornal Address: t Address: Tarrytown State: N 0106 141270	Additional r o whom correspondence be mailed: ation Plains Road IY Zip: 10591 DO NOT U	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (Enclose 8. Deposit Acc (Attach du by deposi	No.(s) Yes X No of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed X Authorized to Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 uplicate copy of this page paying

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\BE\MV23BEE0.SW0

U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHN 16.372

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Method and system for transferring content information and supplemental information relating thereto" invented by me, which application:

☐ is executed con	ncurrently herewith	
	•	
🗵 is Serial No. 🛭	9/014,170	filed January 27, 1998
☐ is International	Application No	, filed,
and all rights in a	nd to said application,	and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions,
reissues, continua	tions and extensions the	ereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to iss	ue all Patents on said i	mprovements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the
entire interest and	covenant that I have f	ull right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee
or its representati	ves any facts known to	me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding,
•		onal, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
• •		aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and
enforce proper pr	otection for said invent	ion.
	(-: h)	Agricance
February 25,	(sign name here) 1998	Assignor
Date		Johan P.M.G. LINNARTZ
Date	(print name nere)	JOHN 1 1771. C. JANY 17 1812
	(sign name here)	,Assignor
		, ,
Date	(print name here)	
	,	
	(sign name here)	,Assignor
	•••••	
Date	(print name here)	
	-	